

19.12.2018

**Present: Advocate Shri Sunderam along with plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Lal Singh Thakur and Shri Sudhir Tewatia
along with defendants no.1 & 2.**

Ld. Counsels have addressed their submissions and matter is
adjourned to **08.02.2019 at 2:00 p.m.** for order upon plaintiff's application
under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC.

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/19.12.2018**