

25.07.2019

**Present:** Advocate Shri Sundaram along with plaintiff.  
Advocate Shri Manish Vaid for defendants along with  
defendants No.1 & 2 and Shri Mohan Lal, husband of  
defendant No.4

Fresh vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for defendant is taken on  
record.

Application under Order XIV Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC  
has been filed along with certified copy of judgment and decree dated  
25.05.2019.

Copy given to defendant's counsel.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, at this stage, submits that plaintiff is ready  
and willing to settle the matter with defendants.

Defendant No.1 Shri Madan Lal, defendant No.2 Shri Brij Mohan  
and Shri Mohan Lal, husband of defendant No.4 Smt. Savitri Devi being present  
are ready to explore settlement.

Signatures of plaintiff, defendants No.1 & 2 and their counsels  
have been obtained upon Mediation Referral Form and matter is referred to  
Mediation Centre, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Administrative Block, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for  
exploring settlement.

Parties are directed to appear **before Mediation Centre on**  
**27.07.2019 at 2:00 p.m.** and matter be listed in **Court on 30.09.2019** for  
settlement report and further proceedings.

Advance copy of reply, if any, be supplied to plaintiff's counsel two  
weeks prior to next date of hearing.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/25.07.2019